TOWN OF DERRY

Town Council Meeting January 5, 2009
Derry Municipal Center Tuesday 7:30 p.m.

Estimated Time

AGENDA
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7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:35 p.m.

7:40 p.m.

7:45 p.m.

8:056 p.m.

Call to order

Salute to Flag, Warning of Fire Exits, Handicap Access, Turn off all Celi
Phones and Pagers

Roli Call

Consent Agenda N 4

10-01 Acceptance of Non-Public Minutes - December 1, 2009
10-02 Acceptance of Minutes — December 1, 2009

10-03 Acceptance of Workshop Minutes — December 15, 2009

Chairman’s Report —
wkkk  Downtown Study Group

Administrator’s Report —
=3 Fire Department Strategic Plan

Public Forum - Non Agenda ltems

Public Hearing

09-147 Petition under RSA 231:8 for layout of a portion of
Manchester Road (Route 28) by expansion of the Right of Way
on the following parcels:

28 Manchester Road, #08285
22 Manchester Road, #08286
10 Ashleigh Drive, #08280
4 Ashleigh Drive, #08280-003
2 Ashleigh Drive, #08280-001
35 Manchester Road, # 08280-002
19 Manchester Road, #08276
17 Manchester Road, #08275
13 Manchester Road, #08274
11 Manchester Road, #08273
7 Manchester Road, #08272
3 Manchester Road, #08269
61 Crystal Avenue, #36018
57 Crystal Avenue, #36017-001
1 Municipal Drive, #35014-002
55 Crystal Avenue, #36017

72 Crystal Avenue, #35016
09-154 Salt Reduction Resolution - NHDOT
09-155 Fordway Bridge — Supplemental Appropriation of $1,230,000
from General Fund to the Fordway Bridge Capital Project



8:30 p.m. Old Business
09-146 Declaratory Judgment — Exit 4A

8:30 p.m. New Business
10-04 Private Road Petition — Field Road
10-05 Sewer Commissioners — Waiver and Extension Request from
the Derry Sewer Use Ordinance, Article 2, “Use of Public Sewers
Required” — Upstone Lane and Rockingham Road
10-06 Appointments to Derry Economic Development Fund Loan
Review Commitiee

8:50 p.m. Council Requests / Open Discussion

9:00 p.m. Adjournment

Posted: 12/31/09
Derry Municipal Center
Derry Public Library
Taylor Library




