TOWN OF DERRY

Town Council MeetingDerry Municipal Center

January 5, 2009 Tuesday 7:30 p.m.

AGENDA

Estimated Time	<u>Item</u>
7:30 p.m.	Call to order
7:30 p.m.	Salute to Flag, Warning of Fire Exits, Handicap Access, Turn off all Cell Phones and Pagers
7:30 p.m.	Roll Call
7:30 p.m.	Consent Agenda 10-01 Acceptance of Non-Public Minutes - December 1, 2009 10-02 Acceptance of Minutes - December 1, 2009 10-03 Acceptance of Workshop Minutes - December 15, 2009
7:35 p.m.	Chairman's Report – ****** Downtown Study Group
7:40 p.m.	Administrator's Report – ****** Fire Department Strategic Plan
7:45 p.m.	Public Forum – Non Agenda Items
8:05 p.m.	Public Hearing 09-147 Petition under RSA 231:8 for layout of a portion of Manchester Road (Route 28) by expansion of the Right of Way on the following parcels: 28 Manchester Road, #08285 22 Manchester Road, #08286 10 Ashleigh Drive, #08280 4 Ashleigh Drive, #08280-003 2 Ashleigh Drive, #08280-001 35 Manchester Road, #08280-002 19 Manchester Road, #08276 17 Manchester Road, #08275 13 Manchester Road, #08273 7 Manchester Road, #08273 7 Manchester Road, #08272 3 Manchester Road, #08269 61 Crystal Avenue, #36018 57 Crystal Avenue, #36017-001 1 Municipal Drive, #35014-002 55 Crystal Avenue, #35016
	 09-154 Salt Reduction Resolution – NHDOT 09-155 Fordway Bridge – Supplemental Appropriation of \$1,230,000 from General Fund to the Fordway Bridge Capital Project

Old Business 8:30 p.m.

09-146 Declaratory Judgment - Exit 4A

New Business 8:30 p.m.

10-04 Private Road Petition - Field Road

10-05 Sewer Commissioners – Waiver and Extension Request from the Derry Sewer Use Ordinance, Article 2, "Use of Public Sewers

Required" – Upstone Lane and Rockingham Road

10-06 Appointments to Derry Economic Development Fund Loan

Review Committee

Council Requests / Open Discussion 8:50 p.m.

Adjournment 9:00 p.m.

Posted: 12/31/09

Derry Municipal Center Derry Public Library Taylor Library